20-21.01.1968. Maribor

20.01.68. Maribor

course name: Bellevue
course length: 2100 m
vertical drop: 570 m
number of gates: 63

course setter: Filip Gartner YUG

snow: sheer ice
started: 75+
finished: 69

—

. Olga Pall
. Gertraud Gabl
. Isabelle Mir

W N

. Susanne Chaffee
. Gina Hathorn
. Rosi Mittermaier

0NN N K

. Liesel Pall

DQ Jacqueline Rouviere

9. Christa Laprell
10. Christine Beranger
11. Francoise Macchi
DQ Wiltrud Drexel
12. Penny McCoy
13. Kiki Cutter
and Elfi Untermoser
15. Divina Galica

16. Anni Stocker
17. Judy Nagel
18. Erika Skinger

19. Sandra Shellworth
20. Giovana Tiezza
21. Wendy Allen

. Mari-France Jean-Georges

AUT
AUT
FRA

USA
GBR
FRG
FRA
AUT
FRA
FRG
FRA
FRA
AUT
USA
USA
AUT
GBR

AUT
USA
USA

USA
ITA
USA

Golden Fox

Giant Slalom, women

1.47.41
1.47.60
1.47.63

1.49.07
1.49.64
1.50.23
1.50.49
1.50.55
1.50.75
1.50.77
1.50.84
1.51.10
1.51.29
1.51.56

1.51.77
1.52.03

1.52.74
1.52.80
1.52.95

1.53.36
1.53.41
1.53.77



22. Majda Ankele

23. Glorianda Cipolla

24. Julia Spettel

25. Diana Palmer-Tomkinson
26. Aud Hvammen

27. Monique Berthet

28. Christa Hintermaier

29. Monika Kaserer
30. Robin Morning
31. Anna Mohrova
32. Katrin Bueller
33. Karen Budge
34. Catherine Cuche

35. Elisabeth Norlen

and Ruth Wehren

37. Martha Vogl

38. Miloslava Kubinova
39. Maria-Roberta Schranz
40. Helen Jamieson

and Christine Rolland

42. Isabelle Girard

43. Christine Jung
44. Ingrid Sundberg
45. Vivien Hubert
46. Annie Ray

47. Karin Schlick

48. Dikke Bergman

49. Dolores Sanches

50. Kerstin Sundberg
51. Monika Hermansson
52. Martha Biihler

53. Halina Bugajska

54. Claudia Simontacchi
55. Anna Dulio

56. Chloe Varley

57. Draga Zuraj

58. Eva Milerova

59. Ylva Soerlin

60. Tanja Cizej
61. Marjetka Matvoz

YUG
ITA
AUT
GBR
NOR
FRA
FRG

AUT
USA
TCH
SUI
USA
SUI

SWE
SUI
FRG
TCH
ITA
GBR
FRA
SUI

GDR
SWE
NOR
FRA
GDR

NOR
SUI
SWE
SWE
LIE

POL
ITA
ITA
GBR
YUG
TCH
SWE

YUG
YUG

1.54.24
1.54.32
1.54.45
1.54.73
1.54.82
1.54.98
1.55.07

1.55.47
1.55.52
1.55.81
1.56.07
1.56.41
1.56.42

1.56.94
1.56.94
1.57.07
1.57.29
1.57.44

1.57.57
1.57.59

1.58.85
1.59.24
1.59.34
1.59.36
1.59.41

2.00.67
2.01.07
2.01.19
2.01.39
2.01.91

2.03.62
2.04.23
2.04.75
2.05.15
2.05.74
2.06.37
2.07.38

2.10.24
2.10.52



62.
63.
64.

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

Ewa Gawer
Milenka Pirnat
Maja Kramar

Eti Kurnik

Sonja Gazvoda
Mojca Magusar
Draga Kleindienst
Brigita Vatovec

DNF:

Brigitte Seiwald
Heidi Zimmermann

DQ:

9. Jacqueline Rouviere
14. Wiltrud Drexel

POL
YUG
YUG

YUG
YUG
YUG
YUG
YUG

AUT,
AUT

FRA
AUT

1.50.75
1.51.29

2.12.00
2.13.54
2.13.65

2.14.95
2.15.21
2.16.60
2.17.04
2.21.90
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21.01.68. Maribor Slalom, women

course name: Bellevue

course length: m

vertical drop: m

number of gates:

course setter: Filip Gartner YUG
snow: sheer ice

1. Gertraud Gabl AUT 51.58 54.02 105.87 (2
2. Kiki Cutter USA 5441 5441 108.60 (10)
3. Rosi Fortna USA 53.71 56.85 110.56 ( 3)
4. Christine Beranger FRA 55.20 56.60 111.26 (95
5. Berni Rauter AUT 55.56 57.18 112.74 (12)
6. Britt Lafforgue FRA 55.92 59.58 115.50 (D
7. Monika Kaserer AUT 61.71 57.70 119.41
8. Robin Morning USA 57.56 62.18 119.74 (28)
DQ Martha Vogel FRG 58.91 61.35 120.26 47!
9. Felicity Field GBR 61.63 59.22 120.85 (17)
10. Susanne Chaffee USA 59.90 61.50 121.40 (24)
11. Giovana Tiezza ITA 123.64
12. Christa Hintermaier FRG 124.01 (18)
DQ Aud Hvammen NOR 63.67 61.97 125.64 29)
13. Ingrid Sundberg SWE 61.40 66.17 127.57 31
14. Maria Roberta Schranz  ITA 129.13
15. Helen Jamieson GBR 131.41
16. Ruth Wehren SUI 132.04
DQ Miriam Cuninkova TCH 64.70 70.00 134.70 48!
17. Draga Zuray YUG 136.57
18. Monique Vaudroz SUI 138.16
DQ Liesl Pall AUT 57.78 84.28 142.00

19. Katrin Bueller SUI 143.47



20. Tanja Cizej YUG 144.76

21. Dolores Sanchez SUI 145.36
22. Rosi Mittermaier FRG 54.55 91.21 145.76 (6)
DNS:

Brigitte Seiwald AUT,

Heidi Zimmermann AUT,

Isabelle Mir FRA
DNF (1):

Dike Egger-Bergmann NOR ( 4),

Marie-France Jean-Georges FRA ( 7),

Penny McCoy USA (11),

Christa Laprell FRG (15),

Majda Ankele YUG (20),
DQ (1):

Olga Pall AUT (8 (1% run: 10 - 56.42)
DNF (2):

Judy Nagel USA (27! (1¥run: 2-53.14),

Gina Hathorn GBR ( 9) (1"run: 8—55.88),

Liesl Gabl AUT (14) (1" run:11 —57.78),

Monique Berthet FRA (23) (1¥run:12-57.87)

Glorianda Cipolla ITA (13) (1" run:13 —58.09),
DQ (2):

9, Martha Vogel FRG 120,26 (47!,
13, Aud Hvammen NOR 125,64 (29)
17, Miriam Cuninkova TCH 134,70 (48!,

19, Liesl Pall AUT 142,00



st d
I run 2" yun

I1. Gertraud Gabl  AUT 51.58 ( 2) 1. Gertraud Gabl  AUT 54.02 (13)
2. Kiki Cutter USA 54.19 (95

2. Judy Nagel USA 53.14 (27!

3. Christine Beranger FRA 56.06 (10)
3. Rosi Fortna USA 53.71 ( 3)

4. Rosie Fortna USA 56.85 (12)
4. Kiki Cutter USA 54.41 (10) 5. Berni Rauter AUT 57.18 ( 3)
5. Rosi Mittermaier FRG 54.55 ( 6) 6. Monika Kaserer AUT 57.70

6. Christine BerangerFRA 55.20 ( 5) 7. Felicity Field GBR 59.22 (28)
7. Berni Rauter AUT 55.56 (12) 8. Britt Lafforgue = FRA 59.58 (14)
8. Gina Hathorn GBR 5588 (9)
9. Britt Lafforgue  FRA 55.92 ( 1)

DQ Olga Pall AUT 56.42 ( 8 DQ Martha Vogel FRG 61.34 (40!
10. Robin Morning USA 57.56 (28! 9. Sue Chaffee USA 61.50 (20)
11. Liesl Pall AUT 57.78 (14) 10. Aud Hvammen NOR 61.97 (15)

12. Monique Berthet FRA 57.87 (23) 11 Robin Morning USA 62.18 (16)
13. Glorianda CipollalITA 58.09 (13)

14. Martha Vogel @ FRG 58.90 (47!
15. Sue Chaffee USA 59.90 (24)
16. Ingrid Sundberg SWE 61.40 (31)
17. Felicity Field GBR 61.63 (17)

18. Wiltrud Drexel AUT 61.67 (40!
19. Monica Kaserer AUT 61.71



